# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5479473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GLENN A. BOWMAN	04/12/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BUMPED, INC.
Street Address:	111 SW 5TH AVE #300
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97204

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9842344

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9712718020

Email: patentcomm@mccrus.com
Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP
Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEL19301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAILEY BURRUS
SIGNATURE:	/Kailey Burrus/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent Sale Agreement NEL19301#page3.tif

PATENT 673 REEL: 048913 FRAME: 0905

505432673

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glenn A. Bowman, an individual residing in the state of Florida, with an address at 2160 Judge Fran Jamieson Way Apt. 316, Viera, FL 32940, is the owner of the inventions described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent No. 9.842,344 B2;

WHEREAS Bumped, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 111 SW 5th Ave #300 Portland, OR 97204 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Glenn A. Bowman, the sole owner, has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Bumped, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the inventions described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent No. 9,842,344 B2 in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 9,842,344 B2 and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR: GLENN A. BOWMAN

By: Glenn Bowman

Name:

Title: Mr

A/12/2019

ASSIGNEE: BUMPED, INC.

By: Christian Casebeer

Name:

Title: C00

Date: 4/12/2019

Date: 4/12/2019

PATENT REEL: 048913 FRAME: 0906